Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23180

Date sent

03/10/22

Subject

Numbers of: Pension Scheme Opt-Outs/Opt-Ins, Employees over age 66yrs

Details of enquiry

- 1. In the years between 2018 to 2022, how many permanent employees voluntarily opted out of the NHS pension scheme?
- 2. In the years between 2018 to 2022, how many employees requested to opt into the NHS pension scheme?
- 3. In the years between 2018 to 2022, how many people employed on a permanent contract were aged 66 and above?

Response sent

- 1. In the years between 2018 to 2022, how many permanent employees voluntarily opted out of the NHS pension scheme?
 - 739 employees, employed on a permanent basis, voluntarily opted out of the NHS pension scheme between 2018-2022
- In the years between 2018 to 2022, how many employees requested to opt into the NHS pension scheme?
 612 permanent employees, employed on a permanent basis, voluntarily opted into the NHS pension scheme between 2018-2022
- 3. In the years between 2018 to 2022, how many people employed on a permanent contract were aged 66 and above?
 - 12 employees aged 66+ were employed on a permanent basis between 2018-2022.